
University Contacts 
     California State Universities  

 
California State University Customer Service 

(857) 304-2087 | support@calstateapply.myliaison.com 

 
Bakersfield Channel Islands 

Admissions Office 

Management Student Services Building, 47SA 900, 
Stockdale Highway, Bakersfield, CA 93311 - 1022  
(661) 654-3036 | admissions@csub.edu 

Admissions Office 

1 University Drive, Camarillo, CA 93012 
(805) 437-8520 | admissions@csuci.edu  
Appointment Link: go.csuci.edu/AdmissionsCounselors  

Transfer Center 

transfer@csub.edu | (661) 654-3278 

Representative 

Cesar Rangel, Admissions Counselor 
(805) 437-3928 | cesar.rangel@csuci.edu 

 
Chico Dominguez Hills 

Admissions Office 

Student Services Center 
130 400 West First Street, Chico, CA 95929-0722 
(530) 898-6322 | info@csuchico.edu 

Admissions Office 

100 E. Victoria Street, Carson, CA 90747 
(310) 243-3645 | admit@csudh.edu 
http://www.csudh.edu/future-students/explore  

Representative 

Lamar D Andrews 
ldandrews@csuchico.edu 

Representative 

N/A 

 
East Bay Fresno 

Admissions Office 

25800 Carlos Bee Boulevard, Hayward, CA 94542 
(510) 885-3500 | admissions@csueastbay.edu 

Admissions Office 

5241 N. Maple Avenue, Fresno, CA 93740 
(559) 278-2048 | admissions@csufresno.edu 

Representative 

Nancy Trinh 
(510) 885-3819 | nancy.trinh@csueastbay.edu 

Representative 

Appointment Link: 
https://studentaffairs.fresnostate.edu/are/recruitment-serv
ices/request-appointment.html  
Call to schedule an appointment: (559) 278-2048 
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     California State Universities Continued 

 
Fullerton Humboldt* 

Admissions Office 

Langsdorf Hall, 800 State College Blvd, Fullerton, CA 92831 
admissions@fullerton.edu 

Admissions Office 

1 Harpst Street, Arcata, CA 95521 
(707) 826-4402 |  (866) 850-9556 | apply@humboldt.edu 

Representative 

Nate Valle-Umagat 
(657) 278-4179 | nvalle-umagat@Fullerton.edu 
Appointment Link: 
https://calendly.com/nvalle-umagat-fullerton/numagat-full
erton?month=2025-02  

Representative 

Noah Batchman, Admissions Counselor 
(707) 826-6291 | nmb69@humboldt.edu 

 
Long Beach Los Angeles 

Admissions Office 

1250 Bellflower Boulevard Brotman Hall 123 Long Beach, 
CA 90840 
(562) 985-5471 | ES-LBinquiry@csulb.edu 
 
Lizbeth M Serna  
Associate Director of Outreach 
562-985-5877 

Admissions Office 

5151 State University Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90032 

Representative 

Appointment Link: 
https://outlook.office365.com/book/StudentServicesBeachC
entral@csulb.onmicrosoft.com/s/W8IDfa7LeUeIRP4yMIPe
EQ2  

Representative 

Ana Zambrano  
(323) 343-3901 | azambra7@calstatela.edu 

 
Maritime Monterey Bay 

Admissions Office 

200 Maritime Academy Drive, Vallejo, CA 94590 
(707) 654-1330 | admission@csum.edu 
Request Info: https://forward.csum.edu/inquiryform  

Admissions Office 

100 Campus Center, Seaside, CA 93955- 8001 
(831) 582-3000 | admissions@csumb.edu 

Representative 

N/A 

Representative 

Victor Torres, Transfer Evaluator 
vitorres@csumb.edu | (831) 582-3628  
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     California State Universities Continued 

 
Northridge Pomona* 

Admissions Office 

California State University, Northridge (CSUN) 
18111 Nordhoff Street, Northridge, CA 91330-8207 
(818) 677-3700 | admissions@csun.edu 

Admissions Office 

3801 W Temple Ave, Pomona, CA 91768 
(909) 869-3210 | admissions@cpp.edu 

Representative 

N/A 

Representative 

Dulce Guerrero, Outreach Counselor 
(909) 869-2996 | dguerrero@cpp.edu 

 
Sacramento San Bernardino 

Admissions Office 

6000 J St., Sacramento, CA 95819 
(916) 278-1000 | admissions@csus.edu 

Admissions Office 

5500 University Parkway, San Bernardino, CA 92407 
(909) 537-5188 

Representative 

Matt Balli, Admissions Representative 
mballi@csus.edu | transferstudents@csus.edu  

Representative 

Nicholas Clements, Admissions Counselor 
Office: (909) 537-5188 | Direct: (909) 537-3189 
nicholas.clements@csusb.edu 
www.csusb.edu/outreach-student-recruitment  

 
San Diego San Francisco 

Admissions Office 

5500 Campanile Drive, San Diego, CA 92182-7455  
(619) 594- 6336 | admissions@sdsu.edu 

Admissions Office 

1600 Holloway Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94132 
(415) 338-6486 | ugadmit@sfsu.edu 

Representative 

Julie Alayza: jalayza@sdsu.edu  
 
Lindsey Loeber: lloeber@sdsu.edu  

Representative 

Sherlynn N Thurman (She/Her/Hers), Recruiter Specialist 
(415) 338-7263|sherlynnt43@sfsu.edu 
Appointment Link: 
https://outlook.office.com/bookwithme/user/fce92d527ebf4
7a098cbc43db5334281%40sfsu.edu?anonymous  

 
San Jose San Luis Obispo* 

Admissions Office 

One Washington Square, San José, CA 95192-0016 
(408) 283-7500 | admissions@sjsu.edu 

Admissions Office 

Text: 805-439-9500 | Call: 805-756-2311 
admissions@calpoly.edu 

Representative By Major 

https://www.sjsu.edu/admissions/graduate/have-applied/c
onnect/index.php  

Representative 

N/A 
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San Marcos Sonoma 

Admissions Office 

333 South Twin Oaks Valley Road, San Marcos, CA 92096 
(760) 750-4848 | apply@csusm.edu 
 
Recruitment and Outreach Office 

(209)667-3070 | Outreach_Help_Desk@csustan.edu  

Admissions Office 

1801 East Cotati Avenue, Rohnert Park, CA 94928 
admissions@sonoma.edu  

Representative 

N/A 

Representative 

Kyle Williams, Outreach and Recruitment Counselor 
(707) 664-2108 | williaky@sonoma.edu 
https://admissions.sonoma.edu/experience-ssu/ask-outreac
h-and-recruitment-counselor  

 
Stanislaus Office of the Chancellor 

Admissions Office 

Services One University Circle, Turlock, California 95382 
(209) 667-3070 | outreach_help_desk@csustan.edu 

Admissions Office 

401 Golden Shore, Long Beach, CA 90802 
(562) 951-4000  

Representative 

Jocelyn Chavez 
jchavez80@csustan.edu  

Representative 

N/A 

 

      Universities of California (UC) 
 

University of California Customer Service 

(800) 207-1710 | ucinfo@applyucsupport.net 

 
Berkeley Davis 

Admissions Office 

University of California, Berkeley, 110 Sproul Hall #5800 
Berkeley, CA 94720-5800 
(510) 642-3175  

Admissions Office 

Undergraduate Admissions, University of California, Davis 
One Shields Avenue, Davis, CA 95616-8507 
530-752-2971  

Representative:  

Ebelio Mondragon, Admissions Officer 
ebelio@berkeley.edu  

Representative 

Eddie Ramirez, Assistant Director of Evaluation 
egramirez@ucdavis.edu  
Appointment Link: 
https://ua.ucdavis.edu/portal/eddie-ramirez?tab=appointm
ents-eddie#  
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      Universities of California (UC) Continued 
 

Irvine Los Angeles  

Admissions Office 

19182 Jamboree Road Irvine, CA 92612 
(949) 824-6703 | admissions@uci.edu 

Admissions Office 

1147 Murphy Hall, Box 951436, Los Angeles, CA 
90095-1436 | (310) 825-3101  
Inquiry Form: https://admission.ucla.edu/contact  

Representative 

Norma Peniche 
https://apply.admissions.uci.edu/register/inquirycontact  

Representative 

Sabrina Nuno, Admissions Representative  
snuno@admission.ucla.edu 

 
Merced Riverside 

Admissions Office 

5200 N. Lake Road, Merced, CA 95343 
(209) 228-7178 | admissions@ucmerced.edu  
https://admissions.ucmerced.edu/information/request  

Admissions Office 

900 University Ave., 3106 Student Services Building, 
Riverside, CA 92521 
(951) 827-3411 | admissions.ucr.edu/ask  

Representative 

Juan Carlos Lopez 
(209)382-4045 
jlopez501@ucmerced.edu  

Representative 

Maria Flores 
(951) 827-3411 | maria.flores@ucr.edu 
UCR Appointment Link 

 
San Diego San Francisco 

Admissions Office 

9500 Gilman Drive, Mail Code: 0021, La Jolla, CA 92093- 
0021 
(858) 534-4831 | https://admissions.ucsd.edu/contact/  

Admissions Office 

Lone Mountain Main 251, 2800 Turk Street, San Francisco, 
CA 94118 
(415) 422-6563 | admission@usfca.edu 

Representative 

Daevionne Beasley (he/him/his) 

Diversity Admissions Officer 

Office of Undergraduate Admissions 

9500 Gilman Drive #0021 | La Jolla, CA92093 

 

Representative Info by Major 

https://www.ucsf.edu/education/admissions  

 
Santa Barbara Santa Cruz 

Admissions Office 

1210 Cheadle Hall, Santa Barbara, CA 93106-2014 
(805) 893-2881 

Admissions Office 

UC Santa Cruz, 1156 High St., Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
(530)-754-4950 | ucdavis.edu/admissions/undergraduate  

Representative Representative 
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Collin McLeod, Admissions Counselor 
(805) 893-5027 | collinamcleod@ucsb.edu 

Emily Strain 
(510) 304-3706 | Estrain@ucsc.edu 

 
 
 

     Private & Out of State Universities 
 

Arizona State Azusa Pacific University 

Admissions Office 

Help Desk (855) 278-5080 | Enrollment (866) 277-6589 
enrollmentonline@asu.edu | transfer.asu.edu  

Admissions Office 

901 E. Alosta Ave., Azusa, CA 91702 
(626) 812-3016 | admissions@apu.edu 

Representative 

Anna Hummel, Transfer Coordinator, Sr. 
(480)-433-7005 

Representative 

Alyssa Anchondo, Program Representative 
375 W. Hospitality Lane San Bernardino, CA 92408 
(626) 857-2263 
 

 
California Baptist University La Sierra University 

Admissions Office 

8432 Magnolia Ave, Riverside, CA 92504 
(951) 343-4212 | admissions@calbaptist.edu  

Admissions Office 

4500 Riverwalk Parkway, Riverside CA 92505 
1(800)-874-5587 | info@lasierra.edu 

Representative 

Lauren Lee, Undergraduate Admissions Counselor 
(951) 552-8623 | lalee@calbaptist.edu 
 
Online Programs Representative  
Brandon Wittman, Assistant Director of Online Recruiting 
(951) 343-3911 | bwittman@calbaptist.edu 
 

Representative 

Ashley Vallin, Transfer Admissions Counselor 
(951) 785-2000 | avallin@lasierra.edu  
 
Santiago Garcia, Transfer Admissions Counselor 
(951) 785-2892 | sgarcia@lasierra.edu 
Appointment Link:  calendly.com/lasierra-sgarcia  

 
Loma Linda University University of San Diego 

Admissions Office 

Loma Linda, CA 92350 
(909) 558-1000 | ask@llu.edu 

Admissions Office 

Manchester Hall 5998 Alcalá Park, San Diego, CA 92110 
(619) 260-4506 | admissions@sandiego.edu 

Representative 

N/A 

Representative 

Scott Yahner, Assistant Director for Transfer Admission 
syahner@sandiego.edu 

 
University of Southern California Southern California University of Health Science 
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Admissions Office 

(213) 740-1111 | https://ask.usc.edu/app/ask  

Admissions Office 

16200 Amber Valley Dr., Whittier, CA 90604 
(562) 475-4604 | admissions@scuhs.edu 

Representative 

Pablo Cruz 
Assistant Director of Admissoins 
(213) 821-8028 | cruzp@usc.edu 
 
Isaiah Sneed, Senior Assistant Director 
(213) 740-8934 | isneed@usc.edu 

Representative 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

     Private & Out of State Universities Continued 
 

University of Redlands  

Admissions Office 

1200 East Colton Ave, P.O. Box 3080, Redlands, CA 92373 
(909) 748-8155  
https://www.redlands.edu/admissions-and-aid/request-inf
ormation  

 

Representative 

Fabiola Fletes, Admissions Counselor  
(909) 748-8809 | Fabiola_Fletes@redlands.edu 
Appointment: 
https://admissions.redlands.edu/portal/appointment_fabio
la_fletes  
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